Name

Arts Commission
Harston, Capri E

Codes Administration
Dodd, William E

Finance
Silberberger, Maria T
Watkins, Davia D

Fire

Turner, KiOntey Letitia
Eltringham, Truman Joseph
Fortin, Justin Thomas
Freiermuht, Jamie Nicole
Habich, Shawn Michael
Merriman, Trevin Shaun
Miles, William Edward
Muehleman, Alexis Patricia
Strasser, Andie Grace
Tingle, Emily Grace

Type

New Hire

Promotion

New Hire
Re-hire

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Vanish, Christopher Michael New Hire

Wallace, Garrison Allen
Stewart, Robert Joshua
Tomlinson, Raina Kelly

General Services
Cole, Gregory L
Hoseclaw, Dillon P E
Adkisson, Floyd Y lI

New Hire
Re-hire
Re-hire

New Hire
Promotion
New Hire

Information Technology Services

Wood, Michael S

Juvenile Court

*Holt, Yvonne Denise
O'Brien, CieraR
Cornwall, Zachary )
Muhammad, Deandre K

New Hire

Department Transfer/Transfer to CS

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Attachment A - Appointments

Class

Finance Admin

Codes Admin Asst Dir

Accountant
Procurement Officer

Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic

Equip Mechanic
Equip Mechanic
General Svcs Div Mgr

Info Sys OperTech 1

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Admin Svcs Officer 2
Youth Case Manager 1
Youth Case Manager 1

Date

04/30/2025

05/12/2025

05/26/2025
05/19/2025

05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025

05/05/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025

04/26/2025

05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025

*Department Transfer from County Clerk, Off Sup Spec, ST07 to Juvenile Court, Admin Svs Off 2, OR01
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Nashville Department of Transportation ( NDOT)

Jones, Thomas H
Arendall, C Jerry
Farias Salinas, Jesus A
Roberts, Austin R
Shane, Michael A
Henry, Terence
Budd, Zachary B
Graham, Chanell N
Robinson, Devin
Flenoy, Cantrell D
Phillips, Quincy L
Hagerty, Derek J

Parks

Tolbert, Caleb G
Cohea, Michael A
*Cummings, Benjamin
**Taylor, Benjamin A
Ramos Dos Santos, Fabricio
Lowe, Travis J

Powell, Gregory K
Loftis, Mike W
Hernandez, Oscar L Jr
Cathey, Richard G
Denton, Parrish L
“Magness, Griffin C
“~Monday, Brandie S

Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire
Promotion

New Hire

New Hire

Transfer To Civil Service
Transfer To Civil Service
New Hire

Promotion

Promotion

New Hire

New Hire

New Hire

Re-hire

Transfer To Civil Service
Transfer To Civil Service

*Transfer to CS from PT status
**Transfer to CS from seasonal status
“Transfer to CS from PT status
~Transfer to CS from PT status

Police

*Martinez, Norma

Flores, Anna M

Bauman, James Christian IV
Williams, James T

Jarvis, James C
Ward-Whitely, Keiara J.
Russell, Michael D

Beasley, Jacob Allan

Knalls, Daniel D

Department Transfer/Transfer to CS

Promotion
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire

Admin Svcs Division Mgr
Compliance Inspector 2
Engineer In Training
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator Senior
Finance Officer

Finance Officer Senior
M & R Worker

M & R Worker

M & R Worker
Transportation Asst Dir

Aquatics Coord

Bldg & Grnds Electrician
Concessions Clerk
Concessions Clerk
Custodian

Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
M & R Worker

M & R Worker

M & R Worker

M & R Worker

Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader - Senior

Admin Spec

Admin Svcs Officer 4
Info Systems App Tech 2
Police Captain

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

04/28/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
04/15/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025

05/10/2025
04/28/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
04/21/2025
05/10/2025
05/10/2025
05/01/2025
05/12/2025
05/19/2025
05/12/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025

04/16/2025
04/16/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025



Kearney, Timothy James

Hawkins, Jaina Shalice
Clemmons, Richard A
Hughes, Jefferson B
Jakes, Joseph Michael
Masteller, Jacob L
Tolzmann, Mitchell )

Maska-Allen, Mandi Kay
Lang, David Maximillian

Sherry, Ryan Thomas
Wells, James Lee Jr
Bush, Zachariah D

*Department Transfer from Office of Family Safety , Off Sup Spec 2, ST08 to Police, Admin Spec, ST11

Public Library
Peck, Phillip R
Crutcher, Latoya D
Mann, Anthony Kyle
Armstrong, Ashley
Geiger, Danielle D
White, Simone A

Sheriff

*Davis, Donte Deangelo

*Zollo, Daniel Scott

*Somerville, Yolanda Laurice

*King, Gwendolyn
*Turner, Troy Lamont
*Elam, Mychal Jamal
*Cook, Therranius K

*Randolph, Rashad Rae

*Hobbs, Gracie Carol
*Saad, Matthew Mark
*Greer, Kelcy Emily

*Christofilakes, Michelle Ch

*Pelto, Maxwell Vai

*Palmer, Danielle Nicole

*Turner, Callista Sarita
*Harris, Tonnika Denai

*Sanders, Wayne Robert
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Re-Employment

New Hire

Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion

New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire
New Hire
Promotion
Re-hire

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

*Matthews, Christopher M  Class Change
*Pendergrass, Quintessa Kie Class Change

Police Officer 2

Police Operations Coord 1

Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant

Circulation Assistant
Circulation Assistant
Circulation Assistant
Librarian 1

Librarian 1

Library Associate

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1

05/16/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025

04/28/2025
05/12/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
05/12/2025
04/28/2025

04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025



*Perez Cardona, Nelson

*Ray, Freddrika
*Mobley, DerrickJ
*Jock, Nathaniel Ray
*Rushing, Jaret L

Attachment A - Appointments

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

*Thompson, Teffinie Kemecl Class Change
*Gabriel-Obryan, Hayley A Class Change
*Anthony, Kenneth Lamont ) Class Change

*Lafountain, Chase Riley

*Carothers, Nathan
*Sprague, Dean Edwin
*Boone, Jordan Reed

*Vasquez Herrer, Rolando A

*Hill, Justin Layne

*Goss, Matthew Steven
*Szostak, Dylan Joseph
*Robinson, Quasean Dajion

*Wilkes, Destiny Lanai

*Schenck, Robert David
*Dismukes, Damin Lamarr

Hamilton, Angela )
Bristol, Justin D
Webb, Jacob Dewayne
Derr, Daulton Michael

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Promotion

Promotion

Promotion

Promotion

Hernandez, Francisco Javier Promotion
McBride, Viniece Dominique Promotion

Ainsworth, Heather R

Promotion

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Correctional Officer Sergeant
Correctional Officer Sergeant

*Class Change from Correctional Officer Trainee, CO00 to Correction Officer 1, CO01

Waste Servcies
L'Eplattenier, Chad

McGowan, Madisun Dawn

Brown, Tonya LaQuita

Hayes, Michael Wendell Jr

Foster, David D

Water Services
Davis, Juanita L
Lemma, Alex Ejere

L'Hommedieu, Marc Elliott

Jacques, Gregoire
Baker, Terry L

Promotion
New Hire
Re-hire
New Hire
New Hire

Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Customer Serv Field Rep Sen
Customer Serv Field Rep Sen
Human Resources Analyst
Public Information Manager

Human Resources Mgr
Security Guard
Security Guard
Security Guard
Security Guard

04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025
05/10/2025
04/27/2025
04/27/2025
04/27/2025
04/27/2025
04/27/2025
04/27/2025
04/27/2025

05/01/2025
05/05/2025
05/12/2025
05/26/2025
05/12/2025

04/26/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
04/28/2025
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Crnko, FrankJ Re-hire Security Guard
*Lewis, Amethyst Marie Department Transfer/Transfer To CS  Security Guard

Rains, Gregory E Promotion Technical Specialist 1
Bean, Max Stephen New Hire Utility Field Tech 1
Lancaster, BenjamenTed  New Hire Utility Field Tech 1
Burnett, Garry Joseph Jr New Hire Utility Field Tech 1
**Ladd, TaraM Department Transfer/TransferToCS ~ Water Svcs Asst Dir

04/28/2025
04/28/2025
05/10/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025
05/12/2025

*Department Transfer from Sheriff's Office, Security Officer 1, STO7 to Water Services Security Guard, STO8

**Department Transfer from Legal , Asst Metropolitan Atty 4, OR12 to Water Services Asst Dir., OR13



