Name	Туре	Class	Date
Arts Commission			
Harston, Capri E	New Hire	Finance Admin	04/30/2025
Codes Administration			
Dodd, William E	Promotion	Codes Admin Asst Dir	05/12/2025
Finance			
Silberberger, Maria T	New Hire	Accountant	05/26/2025
Watkins, Davia D	Re-hire	Procurement Officer	05/19/2025
Fire			
Turner, KiOntey Letitia	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Eltringham, Truman Joseph	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Fortin, Justin Thomas	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Freiermuht, Jamie Nicole	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Habich, Shawn Michael	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Merriman, Trevin Shaun	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Miles, William Edward	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Muehleman, Alexis Patricia	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Strasser, Andie Grace	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Tingle, Emily Grace	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Vanish, Christopher Michael	l New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Wallace, Garrison Allen	New Hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Stewart, Robert Joshua	Re-hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
Tomlinson, Raina Kelly	Re-hire	Paramedic	05/01/2025
General Services			
Cole, Gregory L	New Hire	Equip Mechanic	05/05/2025
Hoseclaw, Dillon P E	Promotion	Equip Mechanic	05/12/2025
Adkisson, Floyd Y III	New Hire	General Svcs Div Mgr	05/12/2025
Information Technology Se	rvices		
Wood, Michael S	New Hire	Info Sys Oper Tech 1	04/26/2025
Juvenile Court			
*Holt, Yvonne Denise	Department Transfer/Transfer to CS	Admin Svcs Officer 2	05/12/2025
O'Brien, Ciera R	New Hire	Admin Svcs Officer 2	05/12/2025
Cornwall, Zachary J	New Hire	Youth Case Manager 1	05/12/2025
Muhammad, Deandre K	New Hire	Youth Case Manager 1	05/12/2025

^{*}Department Transfer from County Clerk, Off Sup Spec, ST07 to Juvenile Court, Admin Svs Off 2, OR01

Nashville Department of Transportation (NDOT)

Jones, Thomas H	Promotion	Admin Svcs Division Mgr	04/28/2025
Arendall, C Jerry	Promotion	Compliance Inspector 2	05/12/2025
Farias Salinas, Jesus A	New Hire	Engineer In Training	05/12/2025
Roberts, Austin R	Promotion	Equipment Operator	04/15/2025
Shane, Michael A	Promotion	Equipment Operator	05/12/2025
Henry, Terence	Promotion	Equipment Operator Senior	05/12/2025
Budd, Zachary B	Promotion	Finance Officer	04/28/2025
Graham, Chanell N	Promotion	Finance Officer Senior	04/28/2025
Robinson, Devin	New Hire	M & R Worker	04/28/2025
Flenoy, Cantrell D	New Hire	M & R Worker	04/28/2025
Phillips, Quincy L	Re-hire	M & R Worker	05/12/2025
Hagerty, Derek J	Promotion	Transportation Asst Dir	05/12/2025

Parks

Tolbert, Caleb G	New Hire	Aquatics Coord	05/10/2025
Tolbert, Caleb O	NGW THIC	Aquatics Coold	03/10/2023
Cohea, Michael A	New Hire	Bldg & Grnds Electrician	04/28/2025
*Cummings, Benjamin	Transfer To Civil Service	Concessions Clerk	05/01/2025
**Taylor, Benjamin A	Transfer To Civil Service	Concessions Clerk	05/01/2025
Ramos Dos Santos, Fabricio	New Hire	Custodian	04/21/2025
Lowe, Travis J	Promotion	Equipment Operator Senior	05/10/2025
Powell, Gregory K	Promotion	Equipment Operator Senior	05/10/2025
Loftis, Mike W	New Hire	M & R Worker	05/01/2025
Hernandez, Oscar L Jr	New Hire	M & R Worker	05/12/2025
Cathey, Richard G	New Hire	M & R Worker	05/19/2025
Denton, Parrish L	Re-hire	M & R Worker	05/12/2025
^Magness, Griffin C	Transfer To Civil Service	Recreation Leader	04/26/2025
^^Monday, Brandie S	Transfer To Civil Service	Recreation Leader - Senior	04/26/2025

^{*}Transfer to CS from PT status

Police

*Martinez, Norma	Department Transfer/Transfer to CS	Admin Spec	04/16/2025
Flores, Anna M	Promotion	Admin Svcs Officer 4	04/16/2025
Bauman, James Christian IV	New Hire	Info Systems App Tech 2	05/01/2025
Williams, James T	Promotion	Police Captain	05/01/2025
Jarvis, James C	Promotion	Police Lieutenant	05/01/2025
Ward-Whitely, Keiara J.	Promotion	Police Lieutenant	05/01/2025
Russell, Michael D	Promotion	Police Lieutenant	05/01/2025
Beasley, Jacob Allan	New Hire	Police Officer 2	05/16/2025
Knalls, Daniel D	New Hire	Police Officer 2	05/16/2025

^{**}Transfer to CS from seasonal status

[^]Transfer to CS from PT status

^{^^}Transfer to CS from PT status

Kearney, Timothy James	Re-Employment	Police Officer 2	05/16/2025
Hawkins, Jaina Shalice	New Hire	Police Operations Coord 1	05/01/2025
Clemmons, Richard A	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Hughes, Jefferson B	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Jakes, Joseph Michael	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Masteller, Jacob L	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Tolzmann, Mitchell J	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Maska-Allen, Mandi Kay	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Lang, David Maximillian	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Sherry, Ryan Thomas	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Wells, James Lee Jr	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025
Bush, Zachariah D	Promotion	Police Sergeant	05/01/2025

^{*}Department Transfer from Office of Family Safety , Off Sup Spec 2, ST08 to Police, Admin Spec, ST11

Public Library

Peck, Phillip R	New Hire	Circulation Assistant	04/28/2025
Crutcher, Latoya D	New Hire	Circulation Assistant	05/12/2025
Mann, Anthony Kyle	Re-hire	Circulation Assistant	04/28/2025
Armstrong, Ashley	New Hire	Librarian 1	04/28/2025
Geiger, Danielle D	Promotion	Librarian 1	05/12/2025
White, Simone A	Re-hire	Library Associate	04/28/2025

Sheriff

••			
*Davis, Donte Deangelo	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Zollo, Daniel Scott	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Somerville, Yolanda Laurice	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*King, Gwendolyn	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Turner, Troy Lamont	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Elam, Mychal Jamal	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Cook, Therranius K	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Randolph, Rashad Rae	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Hobbs, Gracie Carol	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Saad, Matthew Mark	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Greer, Kelcy Emily	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Christofilakes, Michelle Ch	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Pelto, Maxwell Vai	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Palmer, Danielle Nicole	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Turner, Callista Sarita	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Harris, Tonnika Denai	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Sanders, Wayne Robert	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Matthews, Christopher M	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Pendergrass, Quintessa Kie	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025

*Perez Cardona, Nelson	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Ray, Freddrika	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Mobley, Derrick J	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Jock, Nathaniel Ray	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Rushing, Jaret L	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Thompson, Teffinie Kemecl	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Gabriel-Obryan, Hayley A	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Anthony, Kenneth Lamont J	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Lafountain, Chase Riley	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Carothers, Nathan	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Sprague, Dean Edwin	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Boone, Jordan Reed	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Vasquez Herrer, Rolando Ad	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Hill, Justin Layne	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Goss, Matthew Steven	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Szostak, Dylan Joseph	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/18/2025
*Robinson, Quasean Dajion	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/26/2025
*Wilkes, Destiny Lanai	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/26/2025
*Schenck, Robert David	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	04/26/2025
*Dismukes, Damin Lamarr	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	05/10/2025
Hamilton, Angela J	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025
Bristol, Justin D	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025
Webb, Jacob Dewayne	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025
Derr, Daulton Michael	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025
Hernandez, Francisco Javier	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025
McBride, Viniece Dominique	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025
Ainsworth, Heather R	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	04/27/2025

^{*}Class Change from Correctional Officer Trainee, CO00 to Correction Officer 1, CO01

Waste Servcies

L'Eplattenier, Chad	Promotion	Admin Svcs Officer 2	05/01/2025
McGowan, Madisun Dawn	New Hire	Customer Serv Field Rep Sen	05/05/2025
Brown, Tonya LaQuita	Re-hire	Customer Serv Field Rep Sen	05/12/2025
Hayes, Michael Wendell Jr	New Hire	Human Resources Analyst	05/26/2025
Foster, David D	New Hire	Public Information Manager	05/12/2025

Water Services

Davis, Juanita L	Promotion	Human Resources Mgr	04/26/2025
Lemma, Alex Ejere	New Hire	Security Guard	04/28/2025
L'Hommedieu, Marc Elliott	New Hire	Security Guard	04/28/2025
Jacques, Gregoire	New Hire	Security Guard	04/28/2025
Baker, Terry L	New Hire	Security Guard	04/28/2025

Crnko, Frank J	Re-hire	Security Guard	04/28/2025
*Lewis, Amethyst Marie	Department Transfer/Transfer To CS	Security Guard	04/28/2025
Rains, Gregory E	Promotion	Technical Specialist 1	05/10/2025
Bean, Max Stephen	New Hire	Utility Field Tech 1	05/12/2025
Lancaster, Benjamen Ted	New Hire	Utility Field Tech 1	05/12/2025
Burnett, Garry Joseph Jr	New Hire	Utility Field Tech 1	05/12/2025
**Ladd, Tara M	Department Transfer/Transfer To CS	Water Svcs Asst Dir	05/12/2025

^{*}Department Transfer from Sheriff's Office, Security Officer 1, ST07 to Water Services Security Guard, ST08

^{**}Department Transfer from Legal , Asst Metropolitan Atty 4, OR12 to Water Services Asst Dir., OR13